502719321 03/13/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765925

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTIAN E. SCHAFMEISTER			10/13/2000	
GREGORY L. VERDINE			09/14/2000	
Street Address: City:	17 Quincy Street Cambridge			
Street Address:	17 Qui	17 Quincy Street		
_		MASSACHUSETTS		
State/Country'	02138			
State/Country: Postal Code:	02138			
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 1	Number		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)495-9568
<i>Correspondence will be se US Mail.</i>	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via
Phone:	(617) 495-3067
Email:	patents@harvard.edu
Correspondent Name:	ANNE CRAIG
Address Line 1:	1350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE
Address Line 2:	HARVARD UNIVERSITY, OFFICE OF TECH. DEV.
Address Line 4:	CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1656			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE CRAIG			
SIGNATURE:	/aic/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=1656 Verdine US App 11_148,976 Assignment HUV-034.02#page1.tif source=1656 Verdine US App 11_148,976 Assignment HUV-034.02#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gregory L. Verdine of Lexington, MA, and Christian E. Schafmeister of Somerville, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by President and Fellows of Harvard College, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

President and Fellows of Harvard College

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

STABILIZED COMPOU NDS HAVING SECONDARY STRUCTURE MOTIFS

described in application Serial No. 09/574,086 filed on May 18, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for my and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	14 m day of	Sentenube, 2000.	
		By: hhi	
		Gregory L. Verdine	

State of Manachusetta County of Midellever, 55

On this the <u>1445</u> day of <u>splenkn</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Gregory L. Verdine, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Motary Public My commission expires 2-23-07

PATENT REEL: 032423 FRAME: 0837

20/421842.1

WITNESS my hand this 13 day of October, 2000. By: <u>Christian E Jah</u> Christian E. Schafmeister Schefmeites

)

State of County of

On this the 13th day of <u>letter</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Christian E. Schafmeister, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires

Notarial Seal Mary Lou Sosso, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 3, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

20/421842.1

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

- 2 -